
Assembly Rota 2023-24 

Term 1 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 
1 Wednesday 6 

September 
(First Day of Term) 

1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Live 

Starting the New Academic Year 
Beginning your Sixth Form Journey 

2 Friday 8 September 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Goal Setting & Contingency Planning 
VESPA: An Introduction 

3 Friday 15 September 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

The Fundamental British Values 
Illegal Substance Awareness  

4 Friday 22 September 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

The Fundamental British Values 
VESPA: Vision 

5 Friday 29 September 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

 No assembly (Extended Core Session) 
No assembly (Extended Core Session) 

6 Friday 6 October 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Current Issues: Differences in Societal Values 
VESPA: Effort 

7 Friday 13 October 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

 No assembly (Extended Core Session) 
No assembly (Extended Core Session) 

8 Friday 20 October 
 

1 N/A N/A N/A No Assembly (Staff Training Day) 

 

Term 2 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 

9 Friday 3 November 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

LGBTQ+ History 
Misogyny: Creating a Respectful School 
Community 

10 Friday 10 November 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Hate Crime 
Consent 

11 Friday 17 November 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Understanding Gender Diversity 
Consent 

12 Friday 24 November 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

What Sort of Influence Am I? 
VESPA: Systems  

13 Friday 1 December 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Misogyny and Masculinity         
Managing Emergency Situations 

14 Friday 8 December 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Freedom of Expression 
VESPA: Practice 

15 Friday 15 December 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Community Impact of Organised Crime 
Staying Motivated 

 

Term 3 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 
16 Friday 5 January 2 12 

13 
RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Vaping Assembly (Stay Safe Partnership)  
Preventing Radicalisation 

17 Friday 12 January 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Customer Service & Consumer Rights 
How Can We Demonstrate Resourcefulness 

18 Friday 19 January 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

What Can I Do About Climate Change? 
Taking Responsibility: Stop Making Excuses 

19 Friday 26 January 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Year 13 Year Group Photo  
What is Resilience? 

20 Friday 2 February 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Work or Study: Next Steps 
Getting Stuck in the Negatives 

21 Friday 9 February 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Where Do My Values Come From? 
Who Am I Going to Be? 

 



 

Term 4 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 
22 Friday 23 February 2 12 

13 
RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Human Rights 
Grow Your Jam Jar 

23 Friday 1 March 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Women’s Safety & Tackling Misogyny  
Diversity: We Are All Different 

24 Friday 8 March 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Faith, Culture, Values, Sex & Relationships  
Debate Around Equality 

25 Friday 15 March 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Preparing to Live Independently 
Who Am I? 

26 Friday 22 March 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

What is your Dream Job? 
Why Respect is Good for Future Prospects 

 

Term 5 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 
27 Friday 19 April 2 12 

13 
RS 
NG 

Live 
Live 

No assembly (Extended Core Session) 
No assembly (Extended Core Session) 

28 Friday 26 April 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Animal Welfare 
How to Live with Integrity 

29 Friday 3 May 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

How Relationships Affect Your Wellbeing 
Traits of People with Integrity 

30 Friday 10 May 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

How to be a Relationships Ninja 
Respect: Pay it Forward 

31 Friday 17 May 2 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

Leavers’ Assembly  
The Illusion of Rudeness 

32 Friday 24 May 1 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Work Towards Plan A 
No Assembly  

 

Term 6 

 Date Week Year Staff Type Theme 
33 Friday 7 June 2 12 

13 
RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

Black History 
N/A 

34 Friday 14 June 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

N/A  
How to Choose Life’s Path 

35 Friday 21 June 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

The Power of Relationships 
N/A 

36 Friday 28 June 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

N/A  
N/A (SJSF Visits Day) 

37 Friday 5 July 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

What Makes Us Different? 
N/A 

38 
 

Friday 12 July 1 13 
12 

NG 
RS 

Live 
Recorded 

N/A  
Access Doesn’t Mean Inclusion 

39 
 

Friday 19 July 2 12 
13 

RS 
NG 

Live 
Recorded 

N/A (Work Experience Week) 
N/A 

 


